

State v. Tuntun and others
SC No. 82/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

03.9.2016

Present : Mr. Wasi-ur-Rahman, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun and Lekha Singh produced from judicial custody.
Accused Shyam Singh produced from judicial custody on production warrant.
Accused Santosh is not present.

Pursuant to the process issued against accused Shyam Singh he is produced before this court. Allegations against accused Shyam Singh pertain to commission of offence punishable under section 21 of Act 32 of 2012. Since the offence is bailable, therefore, accused Shyam Singh is ordered to be released on bail subject to his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of like amount. Bond and bail bond are not furnished.

Copies of the police report and the documents filed alongwith the same are supplied to accused Shyam Singh under my personal supervision. Having received the copies it is submitted by accused Shyam Singh that he has received complete set of documents.

It is submitted by accused Shyam Singh that he is unable to engage a counsel, therefore, a counsel may be provided to him at State's expenses. A letter be sent to the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority,

Contd....

South, New Delhi to provide a counsel to accused Shyam Singh at State's expenses.

Accused Santosh is absent despite giving bond for appearance. Her name is called several times but she has not appeared. To procure the presence of accused Santosh, NBW be issued against her and notice to her surety returnable on 06.10.2016.

(Manoj Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-01
South:Saket:New Delhi
03.9.2016