

State v. Tuntun and others  
SC No. 82/16  
FIR No. 977/16  
PS : Mehrauli

06.10.2016

Present : Mr. Wasi-ur-Rahman, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.  
Accused Tuntun produced from judicial custody alongwith  
Mr. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate from legal aid.  
Accused Lekha Singh produced from judicial custody alongwith  
Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocate.  
Accused Santosh on bail alongwith Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocate.  
Accused Shyam Singh on bail alongwith Mr. Tariq Hashmi,  
Advocate from legal aid.

Copy of letter dated 05.9.2016, whereby Mr. Tariq Hashmi,  
Advocate has been appointed counsel for accused Shyam Singh is filed by Mr.  
Tariq Hashmi, Advocate.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by counsel for accused Lekha Singh.

Heard. File perused. Put up for arguments on charge on  
09.11.2016.

(Manoj Kumar)  
Additional Sessions Judge-01  
South:Saket:New Delhi  
06.10.2016