

State v. Tuntun and others
SC No. 82/16
FIR No. 977/16
PS : Mehrauli

23.12.2016

Present : Mr. Wasi-ur-Rahman, Special Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Tuntun produced from judicial custody alongwith
Mr. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate.
Accused Lekha Singh produced from judicial custody alongwith
Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocate.
Accused Santosh on bail alongwith Mr. C. K. Sharma, Advocate.
Accused Shyam Singh on bail alongwith Mr. C. K. Sharma,
Advocate and Mr. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate from legal aid.

The case is fixed for arguments on charge. Arguments on charge
could not be heard as adjournment sought by the Special Public Prosecutor,
who submits that before advancing arguments on charge, on some aspects he
wants to take clarifications from the IO, who is no present today.

At the request of the Special Public Prosecutor put up for
arguments on charge on 10.01.2017.

(Manoj Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-01
South:Saket:New Delhi
23.12.2016