

10.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter was listed for cross examination of plaintiff witness.

Passover sought by proxy counsel for defendant till 12.30 pm.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not available after 12.30 pm.

In view of above, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. plaintiff evidence on 04.03.2025.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.12.2024