

ROOP PAL AND ORS. Vs. SHEELA SHARMA AND ORS.

01.08.2025

Present: Ms. Perna Chaturvedi, Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel for defendant.

An application seeking adjournment moved by the defendant. Keeping in view the submissions made in the application, same is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the DLSA (South). Plaintiff is also directed to deposit previous cost of Rs.1,000/- with the DLSA (South). DLSA receipt be filed by both the parties on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **09.10.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
01.08.2025